

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3168/2017

LACHHMAN DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHAM CHAND KALER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3167/2017 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 3169/2017 (II-B)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.  
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Raunaq Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP (C) Nos.3168 and 3167 of 2017 within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file proof of Dasti service.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No.3169 of 2017 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 in all the matters has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List the matter on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar