

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3168/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2017 in CRMM No. 36539/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LACHHMAN DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHAM CHAND KALER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 38440/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45192/2017)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3167/2017 (II-B)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 38437/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45200/2017)

SLP(Crl) No. 3169/2017 (II-B)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 38450/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
43536/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43537/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43540/2017)

Date : 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State as well as for the accused - Respondent are directed to file their respective counter affidavits within a week's time. We also direct the State counsel to produce the case diary.

List the matters after ten days.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR